	CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT	
	BOONE COUNTY	
	601 NORTH MAIN STREET	
	BELVIDERE, IL 61008	
	PHONE: 815-544-0371	
	FILING FEE SCHEDULE AS MODIFIED FEBRUARY 1, 2013	
ASE TY	PE CASE DESCRIPTION	
	TO E DESCRIPTION	FEE
AD	Adoption	
	To the second of	\$65.00
	Note: Upon good cause shown the Court may waive the fee in a	7,5,50
	"special needs adoption." The term "special needs adoption" shall	
	have the meaning ascribed to it by the Illinois Dept of Children & Family Services	
AR	Arbiitration - \$ 10,000.01 thru \$15,000.00	
	Arbitration - \$ 15,000.01 thru \$50,000.00	\$151,00
	Appearance	\$236.00
	Rejection Fee (\$ 30,000.00 or less)	\$136.00
	Rejection Fee (Over \$ 30,000.00)	\$200.00
	Jury Demand	\$500.00
		\$50.00
CH	Chancery (Injunctions, etc)	
	Foreclosure (Commercial)	\$239.00
	oreclosure (Residential)	\$239.00
	Appearance (All CH cases)	\$289.00
	ury Demand	\$139.00
_		\$212.50
D r		
<u> </u>	sissolution of Marriage or Legal Separation	\$239.00
	etition to Enroll Judgment from one Circuit to another in IL	\$239.00
—   <sup>A</sup>	ppearance	\$139.00
	etition to Modific file I	7233,00
	etition to Modify - filed within 30 days of entry of Judgment	\$50.00
*:	etition to Modify - filed after 30 days of entry of Judgment	\$75.00
	* If Petition to Modify is relating only to Child Support,	773.00
110	aintenance or Withholding Order	No Charge
Aı	inual Fees for Collection of Child Support/Maintenance	To charge
Ce	rtifications to Secretary of State	\$36.00
	TO GOOLETOLA OL STALE	\$5.00

CASE TYPE	CASE DESCRIPTION	Page 2 of
		FEE
ED	Eminent Domain	
TA J	Appearance Fee	\$229.00
		\$139.00
F	Family (Paternity, Custody & Visitation - No marriage)	
	*** Exception: When a Paternity action or Petition to	\$239.00
	Determine Parent/Child Relationship is filed by the State's Atty	No Charge
	or by the Illinois Department of Children & Family Sevices or	
1	When a Parentage Petition is Stade its	
10	when a Parentage Petition is filed with an Agreed Joint Parentage	
	Order and an Agreed Order for Support is submitted also	
	ppearance	\$139.00
		\$139.00
P	etition for a Marriage License	\$81.00
		301.00
P	erforming a Marriage in Court	\$10.00
		\$10.00
	w - Over \$ 50,000.00	
Co	onfession of Judgment - \$ 1,000 to \$ 1,500.00	\$239.00
<u>C</u> c	nfession of Judgment - \$ 1,501.00 to \$ 15,000.00	\$129.00
Co	nfession of Judgment - Exceeding \$ 1,500.00	\$194.00
		\$279.00
Ap	pearance	
		\$139.00
Jur	y Demand	· — — — .
		\$212.50
LM Rep	plevin, Detinue - up to \$ 15,000.00	,
Rep	elevin, Detinue - \$ 15,000.01 to \$ 50,000.00	\$151.00
App	earance	\$236.00
Jury	Demand	\$136.00
		\$50.00
M Ford	rible Entry & Detainer - Possession only or Possession & rent < \$15,000.00	
Ford	ible Entry & Detainer - Possession and rent > \$ 15,000.00	\$126.00
Арр	earance - Rent < \$ 15,000.00	\$236.00
	earance - Rent > \$ 15,000.00	\$102.00
		\$132.00
Jury	Demand	\$50.00
		\$50.00

CASE 1	YPE CASE DESCRIPTION	Page 3 of
		FEE
MH	Mental Health	
	Appearance	\$139.00
		No Charge
MR	Petition for Name Change	
		\$119.00
	Miscellaneous Remedy (Except Administrative Review)	\$239.00
	Petition for Administrative B	\$233.00
	Petition for Administrative Review (No LL, AF or DS fees)  *** Exception: Petitions relations relations and the second se	\$188.00
	*** Exception: Petitions relating to Employment Benefits	No Charge
	Appearance	\$139.00
	Deticing for Marin Communication	\$139,00
	Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus	\$100.00
OP	Potitions for Order Ch	
<u> </u>	Petitions for Orders of Protections	No Charge
SC	Small Claims - up thru & including \$ 250.00	
	Small Claims - \$ 250.01 thru \$ 500.00	\$82.00
	Small Claims - \$ 500.01 thru \$ 2,500.00	\$92.00
	Small Claims - \$ 2,500.01 thru \$ 10,000.00	\$112.00
		\$147.00
	Appearance - up thru & including \$ 1,500.00	
	Appearance - \$ 1,500,01 thru \$ 10,000.00	\$102.00
	1,11	\$132.00
	Jury Demand - 6 person	\$12.50
	Jury Demand - 12 person	\$25.00
		\$25.00
	Petition for Tax Deed ( Plus \$ 15.60 for each Take Notice)	Anna
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$279.00
	*** If one petition is filed for multiple parcels, each additional parcel	\$60.00
	Tax Objection Complaint	\$129.00
	Appearance	
	The second secon	\$124.00

ASE TY	PE CASE DESCRIPTION	Page 4 of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FEE
P	Decedent	
	Administration of Decedent's Estate < \$ 15,000.00	
	Administration of Decedent's Estate > \$ 15,000.00	\$219.00
	Proof of Heirship Only	\$329.00
		\$40.00
	Wrongful Death	
*,	Petition < \$ 5,000.00	
	Petition > \$ 5,000.00	\$20.00
	7 5/500.00	\$50.00
Action in the second	Guardianship of A Disabled Person	
	Ward's Person Only	
	Ward's Estate < \$ 15,000.00	\$99.00
	Ward's Estate > \$ 15,000.00	\$119.00
······································	15,000.00	\$154.00
	Guardianship of a Minor	
	Minor's Person Only	
	Minor's Estate < \$ 15,000.00	\$99.00
	Minor's Estate < \$ 15,000,00	\$119.00
	Minor's Estate > \$ 15,000.00	\$154.00
	Apparation 1	7437.00
	Appearance	\$30.00
	*** Exception: For purpose of consent or appearance of executor/administration	No Charge
		NO CHAIRE
	Miscellaneous fees in Probate cases:	<del>                                     </del>
	etition to Sell Real Estate	\$50.00
		350.00
C	laim, Petition, Supplemental Proceedings based on action seeking equitable	
	relief including the contruction of contest of a will	tro no
		\$60.00
E	ach Accounting other than final account (if fee not waived)	A
		\$25.00
CI	aims: \$ 150.00 to \$ 500.00	
	\$ 500,00 to \$ 10,000.00	\$25.00
	Over \$ 10,000.00	\$40.00
		\$60.00
Ce	rtified Copies of Letters of Office	7
Ex	emplification Fee	\$4.00
		\$4.00
No	te: Publication costs to be paid directly to the newsppaers by executor,	
adı	ministrator, guardian, petitioner or other interested person or his or her	
100	insel.	,

### MISCELLANEOUS FEES:

### JURY DEMAND:

L 212.50 P 137.50 AR,LM 50.00 SC (6) 25.00

(12)

OV (Punishable by fine only) \$ 137.00

### **ARBITRATION REJECTION FEES:**

12.50

<\$30,000.00 \$200.00 >\$30,000.00 500.00

### PETITION TO MODIFY:

< 30 days after entry of order \$ 50.00 \$ 75.00

PETITION TO VACATE: \$ 40.00

PETITION TO INTERVENE: Fee equal to the fee required had a separate action been filed

PETITION TO REGISTER FOREIGN JUDGMENT: Same as original filing fee for complaint

### **CHANGE OF VENUE:**

Filing Fee: Same as original filing fee for complaint minus the Law Library Fee, Court Automation Fee and the Document Storage Fee

Preparation & Certification of Record to be transferred to another jurisdiction - \$40.00

COUNTER-CLAIM OR 3<sup>RD</sup> PARTY COMPLAINT: Fee equal to original filing fee for complaint being filed minus any appearance fee already paid by this party.

ALIAS SUMMONS OR CITATIONS: \$ 5.00 per person

## **GARNISHMENTS, WAGE DEDUCTIONS & CITATIONS:**

If Judgment is: up to \$ 1,000.00 \$ 15.00

\$ 1000.01 - \$ 5,000.00 30.00 Over \$ 5,000.00 50.00

MAILING FEE: \$ 10.00 plus actual postage

### CERTIFIED COPY OF JUDGMNETS:

Certified Copy of Judgment at time of entry for each party - No charge

Each certified copy thereafter of Judgment \$ 10.00

(With the Exception of Small Claims & Forcible Detainers , in which cases, the normal copy & Certification fees apply)

### RECORD SEARCH:

For each search: \$6.00

For Reproduction of any records: Regular copy fee applies

For a single Plaintiff/Defendant or single case inquiry made in person with no request for hard Copy printout & records are maintained on automated system - No Charge

For printout of child support/spousal support record - No Charge

#### COPIES:

First page

\$ 2.00

Pages 2 - 20

.50 each

Pages over 20

.25 each

Each certification:

\$ 6.00

Exemplified Copy:

\$ 6.00

For printout of child support/spousal support record - No Charge

### APPEAL FEES:

There is no actual fee for filing appeal. We do however ask for a deposit on the preparation fee of \$ 60.00. If the person filing the appeal does not pay the \$ 60.00 upon filing of the Notice of Appeal, they will be billed for it and should understand it will be required prior to the preparation of the record for appeal. Preparation fees are: if the record is < 100 pages - \$60.00 \*

if the record is 100 - 200 pages - 150.00 \*

after 200 pages there is an additional fee of .25 per page

PETITIONS FOR EXPUNGEMENT OR SEALING: \$ 60.00

Additional Fee for certified copies and mailing fee: 30.00

Upon entry of order an additional separate check payable to the State Police - \$ 60.00

NSF CHECK FEE: \$ 25.00

<sup>\*</sup>plus delivery costs

# CRIMINAL AND QUASI-CRIMINAL ADDITIONAL FILING FEES: \$ 40.00

includes the following:

Motions to Vacate or Amend Final Orders Motions to Vacate Bond Forfeiture Orders Motions to Vacate Exparte Judgments, whenever filed Motions to Vacate Judgments on Forfeitures, whenever filed Motions to Vacate Warrant

JURY DEMAND ON ORDINANCE VIOLATION (Cases punishable by fine only) \$ 137.50